
XF
Kupittaa Tournament 2023 - Nordic Challenge and European Veterans Fencing Circuit 2023
sunnuntai 24. syyskuuta 2023 - 11.00

# Name Clubs Country Rank Birthdate
1 ESKELINEN Pia HSM FIN 18.11.1975
2 HYVÖNEN Nina TMÅF FIN 11 16.8.1976
3 JUKKARA Marja SASÄ FIN 10.9.1962
4 KOJO Sari PM-BF FIN 40 10.4.1968
5 KUUSIKUMPU Katja EM FIN 24.5.1977
6 KYMÄLÄINEN Sirkka-Liisa PM-BF FIN 106 2.12.1965
7 KÄKÖNEN Soile PM-BF FIN 17.7.1959
8 LEHTONEN Ritva-Leena KAVE FIN 29.7.1955
9 LUNDGREN Sirpa TMÅF FIN 3.10.1950
10 PAKKALA Maarit EM FIN 22.7.1977
11 POLKKO Seija HABDA FIN 22.11.1947
12 RASK Susanna KAVE FIN 14.3.1979
13 SOMEROJA Marja-Liisa HFM FIN 30.11.1946
14 VIITA Mili EM FIN 98 25.11.1972
15 WIERU Marja-Leena EM FIN 14.6.1960
16 KAMINSKA Gabriela POL 6 30.1.1979
17 WARVSTEN Kerstin LFKL SWE 24.6.1963



3 poules
1 poule of 5 and 2 poules of 6
All competitors (100%) promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 32 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third



XF
Kupittaa Tournament 2023 - Nordic Challenge and European Veterans Fencing Circuit 2023
sunnuntai 24. syyskuuta 2023 - 11.00
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Name Club Country Rank Rank 2 Notes
1 KAMINSKA Gabriela POL 6
2 HYVÖNEN Nina TMÅF FIN 11
3 KOJO Sari PM-BF FIN 40
4 WARVSTEN Kerstin LFKL SWE 3
5 SOMEROJA Marja-Liisa HFM FIN 4
6 LEHTONEN Ritva-Leena KAVE FIN 20
7 POLKKO Seija HABDA FIN 21
8 VIITA Mili EM FIN 98
9 KYMÄLÄINEN Sirkka-Liisa PM-BF FIN 106
10 LUNDGREN Sirpa TMÅF FIN 25
11 KÄKÖNEN Soile PM-BF FIN 62
12 WIERU Marja-Leena EM FIN
13 RASK Susanna KAVE FIN
14 PAKKALA Maarit EM FIN
15 KUUSIKUMPU Katja EM FIN
16 JUKKARA Marja SASÄ FIN
17 ESKELINEN Pia HSM FIN



XF
Kupittaa Tournament 2023 - Nordic Challenge and European Veterans Fencing Circuit 2023
sunnuntai 24. syyskuuta 2023 - 11.00
FE_FIE_0007

Piste 5

11.00

Referee(s):

MIKKILÄ Inka (TMÅF / FIN)

KAMINSKA Gabriela POL

POLKKO Seija HABDA / FIN

LEHTONEN Ritva-Leena KAVE / FIN

KÄKÖNEN Soile PM-BF / FIN

JUKKARA Marja SASÄ / FIN

PAKKALA Maarit EM / FIN

Piste 6

11.00

Referee(s):

RITAKALLIO Rilla (TMÅF / FIN)

KYMÄLÄINEN Sirkka-Liisa PM-BF / FIN

VIITA Mili EM / FIN

HYVÖNEN Nina TMÅF / FIN

WARVSTEN Kerstin LFKL / SWE

SOMEROJA Marja-Liisa HFM / FIN

RASK Susanna KAVE / FIN

Piste 7

11.00

Referee(s):

KILJANDER Oskar (FIN)

WIERU Marja-Leena EM / FIN

KUUSIKUMPU Katja EM / FIN

LUNDGREN Sirpa TMÅF / FIN

ESKELINEN Pia HSM / FIN

KOJO Sari PM-BF / FIN



XF
Kupittaa Tournament 2023 - Nordic Challenge and European Veterans Fencing Circuit 2023
sunnuntai 24. syyskuuta 2023 - 11.00
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Clubs Country Birthdate
1 KAMINSKA Gabriela POL 30.1.1979
2 KOJO Sari PM-BF FIN 10.4.1968
3 HYVÖNEN Nina TMÅF FIN 16.8.1976
4 LEHTONEN Ritva-Leena KAVE FIN 29.7.1955
5 SOMEROJA Marja-Liisa HFM FIN 30.11.1946
6 LUNDGREN Sirpa TMÅF FIN 3.10.1950
7 POLKKO Seija HABDA FIN 22.11.1947
8 WARVSTEN Kerstin LFKL SWE 24.6.1963
9 ESKELINEN Pia HSM FIN 18.11.1975
10 KYMÄLÄINEN Sirkka-Liisa PM-BF FIN 2.12.1965
11 KÄKÖNEN Soile PM-BF FIN 17.7.1959
12 VIITA Mili EM FIN 25.11.1972
13 KUUSIKUMPU Katja EM FIN 24.5.1977
14 JUKKARA Marja SASÄ FIN 10.9.1962
15 WIERU Marja-Leena EM FIN 14.6.1960
16 PAKKALA Maarit EM FIN 22.7.1977
17 RASK Susanna KAVE FIN 14.3.1979



XF
Kupittaa Tournament 2023 - Nordic Challenge and European Veterans Fencing Circuit 2023
sunnuntai 24. syyskuuta 2023 - 11.00
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country Rating Member # Poule
KILJANDER Oskar FIN Ref: 1
MIKKILÄ Inka FIN Ref: 1
RITAKALLIO Rilla FIN 40044845 Ref: 1



Total entries: 17
Total participants: 17
Top-32 ranked participants: 2
Number of countries represented: 3

FIN: 15 participants
POL: 1 participants
SWE: 1 participants



XF
Kupittaa Tournament 2023 - Nordic Challenge and European Veterans Fencing Circuit 2023
sunnuntai 24. syyskuuta 2023 - 12.40

# Name Clubs Country Rank Birthdate
1 ESKELINEN Pia HSM FIN 9 18.11.1975
2 HYVÖNEN Nina TMÅF FIN 3 16.8.1976
3 KOJO Sari PM-BF FIN 2 10.4.1968
4 KUUSIKUMPU Katja EM FIN 13 24.5.1977
5 KYMÄLÄINEN Sirkka-Liisa PM-BF FIN 10 2.12.1965
6 PAKKALA Maarit EM FIN 16 22.7.1977
7 RASK Susanna KAVE FIN 17 14.3.1979
8 VIITA Mili EM FIN 12 25.11.1972
9 KAMINSKA Gabriela POL 1 30.1.1979



Incomplete DE table of 16 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third
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Kupittaa Tournament 2023 - Nordic Challenge and European Veterans Fencing Circuit 2023
sunnuntai 24. syyskuuta 2023 - 12.40
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Seed Name Club Country Rank Notes
1 KAMINSKA Gabriela POL 1
2 KOJO Sari PM-BF FIN 2
3 HYVÖNEN Nina TMÅF FIN 3
4 ESKELINEN Pia HSM FIN 9
5 KYMÄLÄINEN Sirkka-Liisa PM-BF FIN 10
6 VIITA Mili EM FIN 12
7 KUUSIKUMPU Katja EM FIN 13
8 PAKKALA Maarit EM FIN 16
9 RASK Susanna KAVE FIN 17



XF

Ref: ANTTILA Santeri (FIN)

1

Finals

Ref: KILJANDER Oskar (FIN)

1

Ref: ANTTILA Santeri (FIN)

2

Semi-Finals

Ref: KORHONEN Jonni Sebastian (FIN)

1

Ref: KILJANDER Oskar (FIN)

2

Ref: KILJANDER Oskar (FIN)

3

Ref: KORHONEN Jonni Sebastian (FIN)

4

Table of 8

1

Ref: KILJANDER Oskar (FIN)

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Table of 16

POL

KAVE / FIN

EM / FIN

PM-BF / FIN

HSM / FIN

TMÅF / FIN

EM / FIN

EM / FIN

PM-BF / FIN



XF
Kupittaa Tournament 2023 - Nordic Challenge and European Veterans Fencing Circuit 2023
sunnuntai 24. syyskuuta 2023 - 12.40
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Clubs Country Birthdate
1 HYVÖNEN Nina TMÅF FIN 16.8.1976
2 KAMINSKA Gabriela POL 30.1.1979
3T KOJO Sari PM-BF FIN 10.4.1968
3T KYMÄLÄINEN Sirkka-Liisa PM-BF FIN 2.12.1965
5 ESKELINEN Pia HSM FIN 18.11.1975
6 VIITA Mili EM FIN 25.11.1972
7 KUUSIKUMPU Katja EM FIN 24.5.1977
8 PAKKALA Maarit EM FIN 22.7.1977
9 RASK Susanna KAVE FIN 14.3.1979



XF
Kupittaa Tournament 2023 - Nordic Challenge and European Veterans Fencing Circuit 2023
sunnuntai 24. syyskuuta 2023 - 12.40
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country Rating Member # Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
ANTTILA Santeri FIN Ref: 1 Ref: 1
KILJANDER Oskar FIN Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
KORHONEN Jonni Sebastian FIN Ref: 2



Total entries: 9
Total participants: 9
Top-32 ranked participants: 9
Number of countries represented: 2

FIN: 8 participants
POL: 1 participants


